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Author and Title

Adams, James D. Skinny

Agger, Eugene. Economics and the Public Interest
Alfau, Felipe Logos

Allen, Hervey Blood Lust

American Mercury Magazine

Arnold, Edward Lorenzo Goes to Hollywood

Austin, Mary Hunter Can Prayer Be Answered?

Blanchard, C. & Zoubeck, C. Expert Shorthand. .
Beebe, William The Book of Naturalists
Belknap, P. MSS of short stories; 3 notebooks

Burch, Gladys Famous Violinists for Young People

Andrews, Wayne C. The Vanderbilt Legend
Mitchell, Broadus Alexander Hamilton. . .
Mitchell, Broadus Heritage from Hamilton

Bakeless, John Background to Glory (various
drafts)

Chute, Marchette Two Gentlemen.

Johnson, Alvin Springstorm

Ish-Kishor, Sulamith Magnificent Hadrian
lon, T.P. The Political and Diplomatic History.

Chute, Marchette The Innocent Wayfaring
Chute, Marchette Geoffrey Chaucer of England
Chute, B. J. The End of Loving

Chute, Marchette The Search for God

CrownTield, Gertrude The Decree
Crownfield, Gertrude Angelique
Crownfield, Gertrude Strong Hearts and Bold

Clemens, Cyril Josh Billings. . .
Covington, RubyThe Life of Vittorio Alfierio

Downey, Fairfax War Horse
Russell, Austin The Lonelich Grail

Blum, Daniel Great Stars of the American Stage




101

102-103**

104

105*

106

107

108*

109

110

111
112-113*
114
115-116*
117

118
119
120-121*

Author and Title

Carmer, Carl Listen for a Lonesome Drum

Bryan, George S. The Great American Myth
Balabanoff, AngelicaMy Life as a Rebel

Bierstadt, Edward H. Satan Was a Man

Bates, Ernest S. The Story of the Supreme Court

Bril“on, Izrail Forced Labor. .

Beston, Henry American Memory

Hitler, Adolf Mein Kampf

Haldeman-Julius, E., et al. Essays
Hicks, Granville John Reed.

Hunter, Robert Revolution,-Wﬁy, How, When?

The Tinkers of Turntable
Hart Crane

Herzog, George
Horton, Philip

Hays, Arthur Garfield
Irving, Peter
Hoffman, Rolf J.

Democracy Works

Diary
Deutsche Ethik

Holt, Alfred H. Phrase Origins

Baker, Nina Brown Juarez, Hero of Mexico
Beale, Howard K. Are American Teachers Free?
Beall, Edgar C. The Lyre and Lore of Bayard Taylor

Bryan, George
Douglas, Lloyd C.

Mystery Ship (The Merry Celeste)
Dr. Hudson"s Secret Journal

Dukes, Ashley The Scene 1s Changed

Downey, Fairfax Davis
Downey, Fairfax Davis

Indian Fighting Army
The Seventh Stag Hound

Downey, Fairfax Davis Army Mule
Downey, Fairfax Davis Cavalry Mount
Crownfield, Gertrude Katherine Gordon, Patriot

Gribov, Abraham R. Suffrage, Sex, and Marriage

Gardiner, Dorothy West of the River

Gilson, Mary Barnett What"s Past is Prologue
Garther, Francene 0. Follow the Drinking Gourd
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122
123-124
Stoop
125
126
127
128-129*
130
131*
132
133
134
135
136
137*
138
139
140
141
World
142*
143
144
145*
146
147
148
149-151*
152
153
154
155
156-157
158
159
160
Shaw
161
162
163
164*
165
166
167
168
169
170-171
172
173*
174
175*
176

Author and Title 3

I Confess.

Gitlow, Benjamin - -
From Sidewalk,

Hale, Ethel and Oliver

Gutter and

Haldeman, Julius, Mr. and Mrs. Dust
Benet, Stephen Vincent Burning City
Cornell, Katherine I Wanted to be an Actress

Clough, Francis For What Pay?

Calkins, E. E. They Broke the Prairie
Clemens, Cyril, & Sibley, Carroll Uncle Dan. . .
Cox, Gladys Mary Edith Buhler, A Road to Yesterday
Clemens, Cyril Truman Speaks

Clough, Francis G. four stories, clipped from Echo

Crownfield, Gertrude Dyantha®"s Secret Ring
Crownfield, Gertrude Lonestar Rising
Crownfield, Gertrude Christina of Old New York

Hapgood, Hutchins A Victorian i1n_the Modern
Hersch, Virginia Seven Cities of Gold

Hersch, Virginia To Seize a Dream

Hamilton, Mary The Doctor

Seldes, George Iron, Blood, and Prophets. .
Zara, Louils Blessed is the Land

Samuel, M.
Seldes, George
Seldes, George
Seldes, George
Schachner, Nathan
Steffens, Lincoln

Stevenson

Stevens, Wallace

St. Johns, Adela Rogers

The World of Scholom Aleichem
World Panorama, 1918-1933
The Catholic Crisis
The Freedom of the Press
Thomas Jefferson, A Biography
Autobiography

Green Money, Story of Roosevelt

Parts of a World
Cinderella Rides Again

Stiffler, Francis C. The Bible Speaks

Strong, Anna Louise
Sherwood, Robert E.
Stern, Madeleine B.
Brink, Roscoe

My Native Land
Roosevelt and Hopkins
Purple Passage

Sweet Butter

Sobel, Bernard Burleycue
Strong, Philip Duffield Career

Stevenson, D. E. Baker®s Daughter; English Air

Winwar, Frances Wingless Victory




Item no.

177*
178
179-180*
181

182

183

184
185-186
187

188

189

190
191-192*
193

194

195*

196

197

198

199*

200

201*

202

203

204

205*

206

207*

208

209

210

211

212

213*

214

215

216
217-218
219
220-221
222-223*
225*

226

227

228

229
230-236*
237

238

239
240-241

E

Author and Title

Wilson, Forrest Crusader in Crinoline

Woodward, William E. Lafayette

Wright, J. F. C. Slava Bohu

Wright, J. F. C. Chronicle of Aaron Kane

Von Kuehnel y-Leddihin, Erik P. Liberty or Equality...
Saenger Today"s Refugees

Seldes, George Sawdust Caesar

Seldes, George The Vatican. .

Seldes, George Lords of the Press

Tarbell, lda M. All 1n a Day"s Work

Toller, Ernst Look Through the Bars
Taylor, G. and Savage, G. The Phoenix.

Totten, Joseph E. Various stories and scripts
Von Hage, Victor W. South America Called Them
Thirkell, Angela Marling Hall

Vorse, Mary M. A Footnote to Folly
Weiskopf, Franz Children of Their Time

Weiskopf, Franz The Dawn Breaks

Wells, Evelyn Jed Blaine®"s Women

Perkins, Frances The Roosevelt 1 Knew
Kimball, Hanna P. Victory and Other Verses
Heubsch, B. W. Bowker Lecture of 1959
West, Robert The Governing Power... (see #240-241)
Kelly, Florence Finch Flowing Stream

Lyons, Eugene Assignment in Utopia
Linklater, Ripeness i1s All

Landreth, Helen The Pursuit of Robert Emmet
Wilson, Edgar A. The Biography of a Newspaper
Williams, Ben Ames Time of Peace

Leyda, J., ed. Complete Stories of Herman Melville
Josephson, Emmanuel Your Life is Their Toy (see #238)

Kraus, Rene Winston Churchill
Kendall, American Diplomacy
Zangwill, Israel The Mantle of Elijah

Jossphson, Emmanuel Your Life is Their Toy (see #227)
Zigrosser, Carl The Artist in America
West, Robert The Governing Power... (see also #211)




Item no.

Author and Title 5

242 (Transferred to Bertram Ware Collection)

243

244

245
246%*
247
#226)
248-249*
250

251

252

253

254
255%
256
257-260%
261

262
263*
264
265*
266
267*
268
269*
270
271*
272

273

274

275
276-277
278

279
280-281*
282

283

284
285*
286

287
288*
289-290
291*
292

293
294-297*
208
209*
300

301
302*

Loomis, You Can Learn to Read Braille

Landreth, Helen Dear Dark Head

Laver, Panic Among the Puritans

Leyda, J. Complete Stories of Herman Melville (see
Leyda, J. The Melville Log

Lindsay, Age of Consent and other writings
Lindsay, Age of Consent

Mardet, A. J.
Liebling, A. J.

Anatomy of British Sea Power
Back Where 1 Came From

Lavine, Fifth Column In America

McClure, S. S.
Lewis, E. R.

Essays on the Problem of Crime. . .
History of American Political Thought

Minnigerode, Meade Marie Antoinette”s Henchman

Mars, Camelia Michal, the Romance of a King"s Daughter

Mitchell, Broadus American Adventure

Matschat, Preacher on Horseback

Mitchell, Broadus Depression Decade

(Transferred to Lloyd Morris Papers)

Mumford, Elizabeth Whistler®s Mother

Murad, Anatol Private Credit and Public Debt
New York Public Library Bookman®"s Holiday

Nemirovich-Danchenko, V. 1I. My Life. . (see #282)
Marshall, Rosamond Kitty
Nemirovich-Danchenko, V. |I. My Life. . (see #278)

Nelson, Edna Deu Pree
McCleery & Glick

O"Higgins and Don Bernardo
Curtain Going Up

When Last | Died
The Market Place

Mitchell, Gladys
Noyes, Alexander Dana

Noyes, Robert Gale Ben Johnson.

Hands
Records Management

Norris, Charles G.
Odell, M. & Strong, E.P.

Parry, Albert Whistler"s Father

O"Neill, John Joseph Prodigal Genius. . .
Opatovsky, Joseph Polish Woods
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303
304*
305
306-307*
308
309-311*
312
313-314*
315

316
317*
318
319-320,
321, 323
324-325
326

327
328*
329
330-334*
335

336

337

338

339
340*
341

342

343

344
345-346
347

348

349

350
351*
352-353
354
355*
356

357

358

359

360
361*
362

363

364

365

366
367-368
369-370

Author and Title

Palmer, Frederick This Man Landon

Pohl, F. J. Amerigo Vespucci

Powers, James T. Twinkle Little Star

Padover, Saul K. The Life of Thomas Jefferson

Rosdolsky, Roman
Rosten, Leo G.

Friedrich Engels und Das Problem...
The Washington Correspondents

Ryckoff, Samuel Various writings

322*

Press, Sarah
Padover, Saul K.
Padover, Saul K.
Rice, Elmer

An Autobiography of a TB

Experiment in Germany
The Revolutionary Emperor. .
Street Scene; other writings

Ells, Elmer Mr. Doolley"s America. .

Romoli, Kathleen
De Costa, Leon
Robertson, Ben
Steuer, Arthur
Gorelik, Mordecai

Colombia, Gateway to South America
Collected poems, scripts, stories
Red Hills and Cotton

The Terrible Swift Sword

New Theaters for Old

Frewen, RichardAnnals. . .; Poems and Lyrics

Fessier, Michael Fully Dressed and in His Right Mind
Korngold, RalphA New Look at Napoleon at St. Helena
Korngold, RalphTwo Friends of Man. . .

(Transferred to Louis Fischer Papers)

(Transferred to Louis Fischer Papers)

Fukuzawa, Yukichi Autobiography

Fry, Varian Surrender on Demand

(Transferred to George Freedley Papers)

(Transferred to George Freedley Papers)
Flaherty, Frances Sabu, the Elephant Boy

Fomeen, Basil Life"s Worth Living

Fisher, Dorothy Canfield Buttons and Rage
Fisher, Dorothy Canfield Fragments of a novel
Fisher, Dorothy Canfield Various short stories

Fairchild, Donald Intimate Acrobatics

Cronin,
Feldman, David E.
Feldman, David E.

A Courtship Under Fire

The Dartmouth Bible, Vols. 1-3
The Dartmouth Bible, Vols. 4-7
Feldman, David E. The Dartmouth Bible, Vols. 8-1
Cuervo, Felix Typescripts

(transferred to Elizabeth Buchermann Papers)
Kunstler, William Beyond a Reasonable Doubt. .




Item no.

371
372
373-374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419-421
422
423
424
425

Author and Title

Esquire Magazine "Let"s All Twist”

Sterling, Knut Bible Unfolded

Mitchell, Broadus Alexander Hamilton. . .

Campbell, M. Typescripts of short stories
Crownfield, G. Proud Lady

Bakeless, C. & J. They Saw America First
Thorne, Clarence P. Jill"s Man

(transferred to the Moris R. Spivack Papers)
Mitchell, B. & L. Biography of the Constitution. .
Stern, Madeleine The Queen of Publisher®s Row.
(transferred to the Charles Lenz Papers)

Hersey, Harold B. Pulpwood Editor

Seidler, Charles American Cathedral. . .
Louhi, E. Alexander Various short stories
Hurwood, Bernhardt J. Terror By Night

Beale, Howard K. Theodore Roosevelt. . .
Ruark, Robert Uhuru

Endrey, Eugene Beg, Borrow, and Squeal
Davis, Fitzroy Quicksilver

Harmon, Charlotte Broadway In a Barn

Monaghan, Frank John Jay

Bulgakov, Sergei Ob Imeni 1 Imeni

Brooks, Rachel The YMCA Government of China
Burgess, Gelett Vivette

Chute, Marchette Stories From Shakespeare
Cleveland, Lucy Egypt®"s Heart Through the Ages
Cloete, Stuart The Silver Trumpet. . .
Conte, Gertrude Life, Death, & the Great Beyond
Conte, Gertrude A Modern Apostle

Conte, Gertrude You Have a Voice

Conte, Gertrude Miscellaneous writings

Cressy, Will M. Untitled MS of a novel

Cummings, Lewis V. Alexander the Great

Eichorn, Edgar New Conceptions Concerning Atlantis...
Fish, Job Job Fish, Pioneer Teacher
Jameelah, Maryam Ahmad Khalil

Johnson, Geoffrey The Pastorals of Vergil. . .
Morison, Samuel E. Admiral Sims. .

Munster, Ernest G. Healing the World

Patten, Gilbert Frank Merriwell®s Father

Rodick, B. C. Appomattox: The Last Campaign
Roe, Charles Harvey Letters from a Re-Tread. . .
Roe, Charles Harvey History of the Electric. . .
Tyrkova-Williams, Ariadna Alexander Pushkin

Chute, Marchette The First Liberty (galleys)
Laning, Harris An Admiral®s Yarn

Carew, W. & Martin, D. The Glorious Symphony

Chute, Marchette The First Liberty (drafts)

[no author given] Biography of Peter Cacchione
Goldbeck, Edward & Eva Misc. articles & speeches
La Touche, John T. Papers, ca. 1940-1959
Washburn, Mabel The George Washington Book...




Item no.

426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471

472
473
474
475
476

Author and Title 8

Malverne, Gladys Various writings
Kimmel, Jeffrey W. Two writings
Brooks, Robert E. The Trip
Atkinson, Brooks The Bright Land
Wallis, Geraldine Various writings
[deleted]

Scott, Charles E. A Memorandum .
Morehouse, Ward American Reveille

Morehouse, WardLast Fifty Years in the Theatre
Heym, Stefan Uncertain Friend: A Biographical Novel

Cronin, A. J. The Prisoner

Ronning, C. Neale, ed. Intervention in Latin America
Kersh, Gerald The Implacable Hunter
Kilpatrick, Florence A. Bare Legs

Gray, Francine Hawaii: The Sugar-Coated Fortress
Shoenfeld, Dudley The Crime and the Criminal.
Strindberg, August World Historical Plays

Pegram, George Herndon Autobiography
Overstreet, Harry Town Meeting Comes to Town

Carson, Gerald Men, Beasts, and Gods

Yorck, Ruth Landshoff Sin Stories

Chute, Marchette The End of the Search
Chute, Marchette The Green Tree of Democracy
Chute, Beatrice The Story of a Small Life
Pawlowicz, Sala I Will Survive

Clarke, lone Clement One 1n a Hundred

Henry, Harriet Don"t Talk

Henry, Harriet If You Can"t Keep Your Head
Altman, R. & Kaufman, M. The Making of a Musical. . .
Whitsit, Jesse Eli The Coming of Honesty
[reaccessioned as Herman Briffault Papers]

Glassford, Cora C. One Life is not Enough
Proudfoot, Helen Figures of Speech. .

Mullen, Thomas, Jr. A History of the Irish Brigades...
Ascheumuehl, Solomon A New Introduction. . .

Sanders, Adam Prophetic Dreams

Schwartz, Charles & Bertie The Verdict

Dresnel, Hal The Man Who Wrote Dirty Books
Norman, Leonard Rough Road

Atkinson, Brooks The Lively Years

Hoopes, Alban W. The Road to Little Bighorn.
(transferred to Gerald Carson Papers)

La Maziere, Pierre 1"11 Have a Fine Funeral
Rising, Lawrence Young Man in a Hurry

Enquist, Per Olov The Night of the Tribades
Chute, B. J. Katie, an Impertinent Fairy
Tale

Douglas, Jane Trustable and Preshus Friends
Prince, Walter F. New York "'Negro Plot" of 1741
Smolyanikov, Vladimir [Reminiscences]

Weinberg, Herman G. The Complete Wedding March...

Gray, Francine du Plessix Lovers and Tyrants
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477
478
479
480

Author and Title

Cloete, Stuart The Third Way
Kendrick, Brent L. The Infant Sphinx. .

Steinbeck, John In the Forests of the Nighf
Tuchman, Barbara The First Salute




Item no. Author and Title



Item no. Author and Title



Item no. Author and Title
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Author and Title

13



